February 9, 2012

Bob Kempner, Field Superintendent Wright-Ryan Homes 10 Danforth Street Portland, Maine 04101

Brian LaFlamme Portland Codes Enforcement Portland, Maine

Brian:

As per conversations with Nick Adams, formerly with your office, I have enclosed completion photos and documentation for the Certificate of Occupancy at the Marjorie Shaw Residence, 174 Rockledge Ave, Little Diamond Island, Portland, Maine. Nick was going to give you a call to let you know I was bringing in the following information.

Nick had been involved in all inspections of the project and as he was leaving your office at the end of December, he came on site to perform our C of O inspection. At that time, we were very close to completion, but there were some outstanding items as follows:

- Light fixtures were in process of installation, but there were fixtures on order at that time. All fixtures have since been installed. All other electrical work had been completed at the time of inspection.
- The handrail work on the two interior stairs were in process. Newels had been installed and rails and balusters were being completed. Both stair rail systems are now complete, to code.
- 3) Exterior deck stairs were in process. All rail heights are to code. A graspable handrail was installed at all deck stairs.
- All other mechanical systems were completed to code and Nick requested Letters of Compliance regarding the "Interconnected smoke detectors", "Fireplace Construction Disclosure Form", and documentation on the residential sprinkler system.
- Phil DiPierro was with Nick at the inspection and requested that the street number be set at the road on a post.

I have enclosed relevant photos of all these conditions and the requested documentation. The house is now completed. If there are other items that you need documentation on you can call me at 749-5042, or e-mail at <u>rkempner@wright-ryan.com</u>. I will be going out to the island next Tuesday if there are any other photos needed. Our customer is now anxious to have Occupancy approval. Thanks for your help.

. .

Bob Kempner Wright-Ryan Homes

CUNNINGHAM

Security Systems

10 Princes Point Road • Yarmouth, Maine 04096 (207) 846-3350 • Fax (207) 846-6080 • (800) 210-0257

December 28, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that on December 22, 2011, we installed, programmed and tested all the smoke detectors at the Marjorie Shaw residence located at 174 Rock Ledge Avenue, Little Diamond Island, Portland, ME. These devices are interconnected and were programmed and test to NFPA 72 standards. Test signals were sent from these devices to our Central Monitoring Station and were found to be fully functional at that time.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (207) 846-3350.

Sincerely,

Ronald S. Sneider, Manager

cc: Acct. File

Planning • Installation • Monitoring • Service Visit our web site at: www.cunninghamsecurity.com

High Tech Fire Protection P.O. Box 156 Minot, Maine 04258 Tel: (207) 998-2551

Date: December 22, 2011

To: Wright Ryan Construction/Marjorie Shaw

From: Linda LaBonte

Re: Guarantee/fire sprinklers

MSG: High Tech Fire Protection hereby warranties and guarantees all materials and workmanship supplied by High Tech Fire Protection on the project called fire protection at the Marjorie Shaw residence on Little Diamond Island in Maine for a period of one year from the date of substantial completion, (Dec. 22, 2011 to Dec. 21, 2012).

We shall remove, replace and /or repair at our own expense and at the convenience of the owner any faulty, defective or improper work, material completed by High Tech Fire Protection or equipment discovered within one year from the date of acceptance of the Project as a whole by the architect and owner.

The sprinkler system meets or exceeds all requirements necessary to satisfy the requirements of a NFPA #13 Commercial System and the Local Authority Having Jurisdiction.

High Tech Fire Protection Linda LaBonte V. Pres.

Endy Aubento

	IUCIUI	5 IVI	uter	iui unu	10	SL UE	TTITIC	τος	e tor	Aboy	veg	rou	nd	Pipi	ing	
All defects sl A certificate It is understo	all be correct shall be filled od the owner	ed and out and s repres	system signed entative's	ests shall be m left in service t by both repres s signature in r requirements o	entative	contractor's s. Copies sl prejudices	personn hall be j any clair	el fina prepar	ally leave the ed for approv	job. ing auth	orities.	ownei	rs. and	contrac	tors.	
PROPERTY NA	ME THE	MA	RJO	RIE SHA	/W	RESID	ENC	E				D	ATE/2	1221	111	
PROPERTY AD	DRESS RO	CKLE	DGE	AVE, L	ITTL	E DIAN	IONE) 15	SLAND (POR	TLA	ND))	1		
	ACCEPTED BY	Sto	ite F	ire Mar	shal	's Off	ice									
PLANS	ADDRESS #164 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0164															
	Installation co Equipment us	onforms red is ap	to acceptored	oted plans If no, explain d	leviation	16.							Yes Yes		No No	
	Has person in charge of fire equipment been instructed as to location															
INSTRUCTIONS													No No			
LOCATION OF SYSTEM	Supplies build	lings DI	RYS	SYSTEM	(EN	TIRE B	UILD	ING	;)							
	MAKE			MODEL		YEAR OF MANUFACTURE			ORIFICE SIZE		QUANTITY		TEMPERATURE RATING			
	TYCO		LF II		201					7			155			
	TYCO	Name and Street Provider 1977	LF II	Autor and a state of the state	201			K-4		22			155		and Selected and taking periods	
SPRINKLERS	GLOBE	ana na aka katan da kata da katan	GL56	GL5615		11		K-5.6		16		200*		and the same of the second states		
							nan ang gang ang tao ang pang tao		9, and 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19,							
PIPING & FITTINGS	Type of pipe Type of fittin	sentradulation matters		10 AND SCI DUCTILE IRON		maan he south was the same	EL AN	D CF	×VC				andrease in the second statement		and the second	
ALARM VALVE OR	Alarm Device Maximum time to operate through test cor									conne	ction.					
FLOW INDICT.	Туре			Make		Model 52 PS 10-2		Minutes		tes				Seconds 3		
	Pressure			18tem Sensor		12-12-210-2			Q.O.							
DRY PIPE OPERATION TEST	Make	1		odei		Serial no.		Make			Model		Se	Serial no.		
			NXT			64080027		No. of the second se					and the second s			
	Time to trip through test connection1			Water Air ressure pressure			Trip poin air press			Time wo reached test out		d	operated			
	Minutes Seconds		fs	Psi		Psi			Psi M			Seco	onds	Yes	No	
	Without O	13	1	00	1:	3		5	•	Too	66	trip	Spring	x		
	With Q.O.D.	-								1			- 1			
	lf no, explain			🗆 Pneumoti		🗆 Electri	0	-	Hydraulic							
DELUGE & PREACTION VALVES	Operation															
			om the	manual tring ray	mote	or both cont	rol stati	ons?	ar mandri ye ya addini mwe wata da ye ye ana tangkiye.				Yes			
	Does valve operate from the manual trip, remote, or both control stations? Image: Yes No Is there an accessible facility in each circuit for testing? Image: Yes No If no, explain.															
	Make Mo			Does each supervision		circuit operate Da		es each circuit ope ve release?		ate Maximum		um tim	n time of operate release			
			Yee		No		Yes		No		Minutes		Seconds			
			ke & Setting		Static Pre		ressure	essure		Residual Pressure (flowing)		Flow		v rate		
PRESSURE	and floor Mo					Inlet (psi) outlet					utlet (psi)		Flow	Flow (gpm)		
VALVES 1 Medsure	d from time in	nspector	s test c	onnection is op	ened.							1				

pressure in excess of 150 psi (10.2 bar) for 2 hours. Differential dry-pipe valve clappers shall be left open during the test to prevent damage. All aboveground piping leakage shall be stopped.									
Pneumatic: Establish 40 psi (2.7 bar) air pressure and measure drop, which shall not exceed 1 1/2 psi (0.1 bar) in 24 hours. Test pressure tanks at normal water level and air pressure and measure air pressure drop, which shall not exceed 1 1/2 psi (0.1 bar) in 24 hours.									
All piping hydorstatically tested at Dev psi (bar) for hours If no, state reason Dry piping pneumatically tested dev yes I No Equipment operates properly yes I No									
Do you certify as the sprinkler contractor that additives and corrosive chemicals, sodium silicate or derivatives of sodium silicate brine, or other corrosive chemicals were not used for testing systems of stopping leaks?									
Drain test Reading of gauge located near water supply test connection: 100_psi (bar). Residual pressure with value in test connection open wide: 50 psi (bar).									
Underground moins and lead in connections to system riser flushed before connection made to sprinkler piping?									
Verified by copy of the U Form No. 85B flushed by installer of underground sprinkler piping? Yes No									
If power-driven fasteners are used in concrete, has representative sample testing be satisfactorily completed? I Yes DNNO If no. explain None used									
Number used Locations Number removed									
Welding piping 22 Yes 🗆 No									
If Yes									
Do you certify as the sprinkler contractor that welding procedures 00 Yes D No comply with the requirements of at least AWS B2.1?									
Do you cartify that the welding was performed by welders qualified in compliance with the requirements of at least AWS B2.1? DX Yes D No									
Do you certify that the welding was carried out in compliance with a documented quality control procedure to ensure that all disce are retrieved, that openings in piping are smooth, that slag and other welding residue are removed, and that the internal 00 Yes IN No diameters of piping are not penetrated?									
Do you certify that you have a cantrol feature to ensure that all cutouts (discs) are retrieved? 🛛 🖄 Yes 🗖 No									
Nameplate provided If no, explain									
Date left in service with all control valves open ())))									
Name of sprinkler contractor High Tech Fire Protection									
Test witnessed by									
For property owner (signed) / Coluct King 10. FIELD SUPAR/ WRIGHT-RYAN 12/22/11									
For sprinkler contractor (signed)									
Explanations and notes									

STATE OF MAINE CHIMNEY OR FIREPLACE CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION DISCLOSURE

Dear Consumer: State law, specifically 32 M.R.S.A. § 2313-A, requires that chimney or fireplace installers, as of January 1, 1992, provide you with this "Disclosure" prior to the installation or construction of your chimney or fireplace. The purpose of this Disclosure is to inform you that the National Fire Protection Standard #211 (NFPA #211) is the current standard which applies to all new construction of chimneys and fireplaces. Please note that the State of Maine does not require registration or licensure of chimney or fireplace installers. It is important to realize that many fires are caused each year from improperly constructed fireplaces and chimneys. This disclosure form should help you in making an informed decision as to the abilities of the installer and under what requirements the installation must comply.

	INSTALLER	INFURINA	TION				
Name of Installer:		D/B/A:					
Name of Installer (if incorpo		D/B/A:					
Legal Address: P.O. 6	Jux 6680.3	<u> </u>					
City: Falmouth	State: Main	c	Zip Code: 04/05				
County: Can berland		e Telephone: Telephone:	(<u></u> (ZU) 781 - 2953				
Years of experience doing i		nstallations:	20t years				
	CONSUMER	INFORMAT	TION				
	morie Shau						
Mailing Address	0		Little Diarond Film				

I hereby attest that the preceding information provided is true to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that if I fail to conform with the standards as outlined in NFPA #211 that I shall be subject to penalties as outlined in Title 32, M.R.S.A., Chapter 33 and the Oll and Solid Fuel Board Rules.

State:

Installer, please give a brief description of installation being offered: Jasdal Bruk

Manc

Fm

Home Telephone: (207

One

Work Telephone:

Alsees.

Signature of Installer:

16and

Loth

City:

County:

Vaney

-31-11 Date:

Zip Code:

msille



POSTED STREET NUMBER AT ENTRY TO DRIVENAY

(SHAW RESIDENCE 174 ROCKLEDGE AVE. LITTLE DIAMOND ISLAND PORTLAND, MAINE)



SHAW RESIDENCE COMPLETED BALUSTER INSTALLATION, WEST WING STAIR.



CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL - WEST WING STAIR



CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL - MAIN STAIR



SHAW RESIDENCE

GRAGPABLE HANDRAIL INSTALLED - MAIN DECK STAK (SAME DETAIL COMPLETED AT ALL EXTERIOR DELLE STAIRS)



STAIRWELL LIGHT INSTALLED - WEST WING



(BASEMENT HAS NOW BEEN CLEMED UP)